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描述 / Descriptions

TO-220 塑封封装� 双向可控硅。Triac in a TO-220 Plastic Package.

�

特征 / Features

低控制极触发电流。�

Low gate triggering current.

用途 / Applications

用于需要高灵敏度触发的场合。�

General purpose applications where gate high sensitivity required.

内部等效电路 / Equivalent Circuit

DATA SHEET

引脚排列 / Pinning

12 3

PIN1：Main Terminal 1 PIN 2：Main Terminal 2 PIN 3：Gate

放大及印章代码 / hFE Classifications & Marking

见印章说明。See Marking Instructions.
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DATA SHEET

极限参数 / Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)

参数

Parameter

Repetitive peak off-state voltages(Tj=110℃)

RMS on-state current(TC=90℃)

Non-repetitive peak on-state current

Non-repetitive peak on-state current

I2t for fusing

Repetitive rate of rise of on-state current after

triggering（Repetitive F=50Hz）

Repetitive rate of rise of on-state current after

triggering（Non repetitive）

Junction Temperature

Storage Temperature Range

Junction to ambient

Junction to case for DC

Junction to case for DC(AC F=50Hz)

符号

Symbol

VDRM/VRRM

IT(RMS)

ITSM(t=8.3ms)

ITSM(t=10ms)

I2t(t=10ms)

dI/dt

Tj

Tstg

Rth(j-a)

Rth(j-c)

电性能参数 / Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)

数值

Rating

600

4.0

42

40

8.0

10

50

-40～110

-40～150

60

4.4

3.3

单位

Unit

V

A

A

A

A2s

A/μs

℃

℃

℃/W

℃/W

℃/W

符号

Symbol

IGT

VGT

VGD

tgt

IL

IH*

VTM*

IDRM

IRRM

(dV/dt)*

(dI/dt)c*

测试条件

Test Conditions

信号区

Quadrant

VD=12V RL=33Ω

Tj=25℃

I-II-III

IV

VD=12V RL=33Ω

Tj=25℃

VD=VDRM RL=3.3KΩ

Tj=110℃

VD=VDRM IG=40mA

Dig/dt=0.5A/μs

Tj=25℃

IG=1.2IGT Tj=25℃

I-II-III

IV

I-II-III-IV

I-II-III-IV

I-III-IV

II

IT=100mA Gate open Tj=25℃

ITM=5.5A tp=380μs Tj=25℃

VDRM rated

Tj=25℃

VRRM rated

Tj=110℃

Linear slope up to

VD=67% VDRM gate openTj=110℃

(Di/dt)c=1.8A/ms Tj=110℃

Max.

Max.

Max.

Max.

Min.

Typ.

Typ.

Max.

Max.

Max.

Max.

Typ.

Min.

Typ.

T

5.0

5.0

10

20

15

10

-

1.0

*For either polarity of electrode T2 voltage with reference to electrode T1

GATE CHARACTERISTICS (maximum values)

PG(AV)=1W PGM=40W(tp=20μs) IGM=4A(tp=20μs) VGM=16V(tp=20μs)

BTB04

DS

5.0 10

10 10

1.5

1.75

0.2

2.0

10 20

20 40

15 25

1.65

0.01

0.75

10 -

- 10

1.0 5.0

A

10

25

20

40

25

-

10

5.0

单位

Unit

mA

V

V

μs

mA

mA

V

mA

mA

V/μs

A/μs
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제조업체: BLUE ROCKET ELECTRONICS 

( bre )
		

BTB04 triac 

 데이터시트 다운로드 :

 [ BTB04.PDF ] 

 [ BTB04 다른 제조사 검색 ]



		
	
	

	







		


	


	












국내 전력반도체 판매점

		
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날

전화번호 : 051-319-2877

 [ 홈페이지 ] 

 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈 

( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )

 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743











일반적인 전자부품 판매점


        디바이스마트


		IC114


		엘레파츠


		ICbanQ


        Mouser Electronics


		DigiKey Electronics


		Element14













관련 데이터시트





BTB04

Triacs - Inchange Semiconductor





BTB04

SENSITIVE GATE TRIACS - ST Microelectronics





BTB04

Triac - BLUE ROCKET ELECTRONICS





BTB04

Triac - CDIL





BTB04

SENSITIVE GATE TRIACS - Unisonic Technologies





BTB04-400

SENSITIVE GATE TRIACS - Unisonic Technologies





BTB04-600

Triac - BLUE ROCKET ELECTRONICS





BTB04-600

Triac - CDIL





BTB04-600

SENSITIVE GATE TRIACS - Unisonic Technologies







	

















홈페이지

연락처  |  최근 업데이트  








	
